Honda Talon Wiper/Washer
P/N: 14802
Fits: 2020-2023 Honda Talon

Installation Instructions:

Includes:

(1) Wiper Motor (BR3179656)

(1) 17” Wet Wiper Arm (BRGAR4-
177)

13” Wiper Blade

Wiper Harness with Switch (13766)
(1) 2-Liter Plastic Bottle

(1) Bottle Bracket (14802-02)

(1) Motor Bracket (14802-01)

Hardware Kit:
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(1) Paper Drill Template

(1) 1-1/2” Rubber Coated Strap
(BRCOV2513ZI)

(1) Elbow for Hose (100511239J0)
(5) 8” Zip Ties

(2) M6-25 Flange Bolt (bolts for
wiper motor)

(3) 1/4-20 Flange Head Bolts-black
(3) 1/4-20 Nylon Flange Nuts-black

(3) 4-20 Flat Washers-black
(1) 18” Rubber Washer Hose

10 (2) Blue Instant Wire Tap (31576)
11. (1) LOGO Sticker

Tools Needed:

1.
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1-1/2” Drill (a step drill or spade
drill will work)

12 mm Wrench

T25 Torx wrench

3/8” Wrench

7/16” Wrench

10 mm Wrench

Installation should be done by a
certified technician.

Installation:
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10.

11.

Remove the hood and the plastic panel above
the hood. Save the stock screws.

Slide the switch into your dash. Note: you do
not need to remove the switch from the harness
if you do this first. Slide the wires through the
hole in the dash from inside the cab area.

Bolt the motor to the motor bracket using the
two M6 bolts provided. Set aside for now.
Using the template provided drill a 1-1/2” hole
for the motor and a 3/8” hole for the plastic rub-
ber tube elbow.

Attach the motor/bracket assembly to the two
stock hood bolts. The bracket will go between
the plastic and metal frame.

Attach the bottle to the bottle bracket using (2)
1/4-20 bolts and nuts. There is one on each
side. Set the assembly aside.

Slide the rubber coated strap over the 1-1/4”
diameter tube where the bottom of the bottle
will attach.

Slide one end of the rubber tube over the wash-
er bottle outlet and slide the other end over the
elbow that you drilled hole for in the hood. It is
easier to slide the hose through the stock plastic
then slide it over the longer end of the elbow.
Attach top of the newly made bottle assembly
to the stock bolt in the center of the hood area.
Attach the bottom of the bottle to the steel tube
using the remaining 1/4” hardware. It will at-
tach to the rubber coated strap around the tube.
Slide the wiper arm over the motor stem and
attach it with the metric nut provided.

You can wire connect the wiring harness direct-
ly to the battery behind the seat or cut the rings
off the harness and attach it to the cigarette
lighter wires using the blue wire splices. This
is not plug and play at this time but will be in
the near future.



Fig.1 Fig. %olt motor to the bracket using the (2) M6 Bolts.

14802-02 Bottle Bracket

g f\?}_{ig,

)

e




, AN, L
"4 Attach the motor bracket assembly using
the (2) stock bolts as shown.
:tﬁ - % Y S

N @y

Attach the ttle racket assembly to the stb;bdlt on the top
and the round bar on the bottom using the ruber coated strap.
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the (2) stock bolts as shown.
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Attach bottle bracket to the bottle using

‘ (2) 174-20 bolts and nuts.




